



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation and Bridge Deck Resurfacing, Mile 13.3 to Mile 23.3

3/22/2011 10:00:00 PM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Pike Industries, Inc. - Lewiston, ME	\$5,335,708.00
Brox Industries, Inc. - Dracut, MA	\$5,378,329.30
Lane Construction Company - Westbrook, ME	\$6,727,849.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation and Bridge Deck Resurfacing, Mile 13.3 to Mile 23.3

3/22/2011 10:00:00 PM

Pike Industries, Inc.
Lewiston, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	290000.00	1.80	\$522,000.00
202.2021	Removing Pavement Surface - Bridge Deck	SY	4330.00	4.75	\$20,567.50
202.2022	Removing Pavement Surface - Full Depth	SY	2475.00	12.50	\$30,937.50
202.2023	Removing Pavement Surface - Interchange	SY	17400.00	3.25	\$56,550.00
202.2024	Removing Pavement Surface - Full Depth, Interchange	SY	1860.00	3.25	\$6,045.00
202.2026	Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths	SF	4560.00	4.50	\$20,520.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Ton	1690.00	85.00	\$143,650.00
403.21041	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm (Latex Modified) - Mill & Fill	Ton	25200.00	83.00	\$2,091,600.00
403.21042	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm (Latex Modified) - Bridge Deck	Ton	382.00	250.00	\$95,500.00
403.21043	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm (Latex Modified) - Overlay	Ton	8600.00	83.00	\$713,800.00
403.21044	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm (Latex Modified) - Interchange	Ton	1570.00	83.00	\$130,310.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (Shimming)	Ton	2600.00	83.00	\$215,800.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	13100.00	3.50	\$45,850.00
409.151	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied, Bridge	GAL	72.00	3.50	\$252.00
409.152	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied, Overlay	Gal	8800.00	3.50	\$30,800.00
409.153	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied, Interchange	GAL	600.00	3.50	\$2,100.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Surface	LF	530.00	5.25	\$2,782.50
427.09	Pavement Joint Repair	LF	75.00	40.00	\$3,000.00
459.06	Bituminous Concrete Waterway	EA	81.00	600.00	\$48,600.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (2,010 SY)	LS	1.00	79500.00	\$79,500.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	35.00	50.00	\$1,750.00
518.64	Rapid Set Mortar	EA	30.00	515.00	\$15,450.00
518.80	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	1980.00	10.00	\$19,800.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	40.00	22.00	\$880.00
524.40	Protective Shielding - Steel Girders	SY	60.00	135.00	\$8,100.00
603.155	12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	LF	18.00	190.00	\$3,420.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation and Bridge Deck Resurfacing, Mile 13.3 to Mile 23.3

3/22/2011 10:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
603.16	12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	45.00	62.00	\$2,790.00
604.184	Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type II	EA	23.00	1275.00	\$29,325.00
604.186	Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type IV	EA	79.00	1400.00	\$110,600.00
604.242	Catch Basin Type F3	EA	1.00	1925.00	\$1,925.00
605.09	4 Inch PVC Underdrain	LF	200.00	35.00	\$7,000.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	4830.00	2.15	\$10,384.50
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	267900.00	0.17	\$45,543.00
627.713	Broken White Pavement Marking Line	LF	209700.00	0.15	\$31,455.00
627.761	Temporary Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LF	417640.00	0.15	\$62,646.00
627.802	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	42400.00	1.50	\$63,600.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	13.00	40.00	\$520.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	7.00	60.00	\$420.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	7.00	35.00	\$245.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	140.00	\$1,400.00
631.172	Truck - Large (including operator)	HR	10.00	85.00	\$850.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	12.00	65.00	\$780.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow	EA	10.00	1300.00	\$13,000.00
652.3311	Drum, Mill & Fill	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
652.3312	Drum, Overlay	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
652.3313	Drum, Interchange	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	3445.00	14.00	\$48,230.00
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices, Mill and Fill	LS	1.00	320000.00	\$320,000.00
652.3612	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices, Overlay	LS	1.00	130000.00	\$130,000.00
652.3613	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices, Interchange	LS	1.00	48000.00	\$48,000.00
652.41	Portable - Changeable Message Sign	EA	3.00	5500.00	\$16,500.00
652.411	Portable - Changeable Message Sign with Radar Unit	EA	2.00	5500.00	\$11,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	545.00	10.00	\$5,450.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	880.00	2.25	\$1,980.00
Total Bid					\$5,335,708.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation and Bridge Deck Resurfacing, Mile 13.3 to Mile 23.3

3/22/2011 10:00:00 PM

Brox Industries, Inc.
Dracut, MA

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	290000.00	2.35	\$681,500.00
202.2021	Removing Pavement Surface - Bridge Deck	SY	4330.00	15.00	\$64,950.00
202.2022	Removing Pavement Surface - Full Depth	SY	2475.00	4.00	\$9,900.00
202.2023	Removing Pavement Surface - Interchange	SY	17400.00	4.00	\$69,600.00
202.2024	Removing Pavement Surface - Full Depth, Interchange	SY	1860.00	5.00	\$9,300.00
202.2026	Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths	SF	4560.00	6.00	\$27,360.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Ton	1690.00	85.00	\$143,650.00
403.21041	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm (Latex Modified) - Mill & Fill	Ton	25200.00	83.00	\$2,091,600.00
403.21042	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm (Latex Modified) - Bridge Deck	Ton	382.00	150.00	\$57,300.00
403.21043	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm (Latex Modified) - Overlay	Ton	8600.00	83.00	\$713,800.00
403.21044	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm (Latex Modified) - Interchange	Ton	1570.00	85.00	\$133,450.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (Shimming)	Ton	2600.00	85.00	\$221,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	13100.00	2.50	\$32,750.00
409.151	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied, Bridge	GAL	72.00	2.50	\$180.00
409.152	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied, Overlay	Gal	8800.00	2.50	\$22,000.00
409.153	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied, Interchange	GAL	600.00	2.50	\$1,500.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Surface	LF	530.00	5.50	\$2,915.00
427.09	Pavement Joint Repair	LF	75.00	45.00	\$3,375.00
459.06	Bituminous Concrete Waterway	EA	81.00	950.00	\$76,950.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (2,010 SY)	LS	1.00	113000.00	\$113,000.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	35.00	55.00	\$1,925.00
518.64	Rapid Set Mortar	EA	30.00	560.00	\$16,800.00
518.80	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	1980.00	11.00	\$21,780.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	40.00	24.00	\$960.00
524.40	Protective Shielding - Steel Girders	SY	60.00	150.00	\$9,000.00
603.155	12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	LF	18.00	220.00	\$3,960.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation and Bridge Deck Resurfacing, Mile 13.3 to Mile 23.3

3/22/2011 10:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
603.16	12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	45.00	70.00	\$3,150.00
604.184	Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type II	EA	23.00	1500.00	\$34,500.00
604.186	Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type IV	EA	79.00	1800.00	\$142,200.00
604.242	Catch Basin Type F3	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
605.09	4 Inch PVC Underdrain	LF	200.00	34.00	\$6,800.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	4830.00	2.25	\$10,867.50
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	267900.00	0.15	\$40,185.00
627.713	Broken White Pavement Marking Line	LF	209700.00	0.15	\$31,455.00
627.761	Temporary Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LF	417640.00	0.12	\$50,116.80
627.802	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	42400.00	1.00	\$42,400.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	13.00	55.00	\$715.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	7.00	70.00	\$490.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	7.00	70.00	\$490.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	225.00	\$2,250.00
631.172	Truck - Large (including operator)	HR	10.00	88.00	\$880.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	12.00	75.00	\$900.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow	EA	10.00	2000.00	\$20,000.00
652.3311	Drum, Mill & Fill	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
652.3312	Drum, Overlay	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
652.3313	Drum, Interchange	LS	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	3445.00	14.00	\$48,230.00
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices, Mill and Fill	LS	1.00	170000.00	\$170,000.00
652.3612	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices, Overlay	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
652.3613	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices, Interchange	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
652.41	Portable - Changeable Message Sign	EA	3.00	10000.00	\$30,000.00
652.411	Portable - Changeable Message Sign with Radar Unit	EA	2.00	12000.00	\$24,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	545.00	11.00	\$5,995.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	880.00	2.50	\$2,200.00
Total Bid					\$5,378,329.30



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation and Bridge Deck Resurfacing, Mile 13.3 to Mile 23.3

3/22/2011 10:00:00 PM

Lane Construction Company
Westbrook, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	290000.00	2.25	\$652,500.00
202.2021	Removing Pavement Surface - Bridge Deck	SY	4330.00	25.00	\$108,250.00
202.2022	Removing Pavement Surface - Full Depth	SY	2475.00	7.50	\$18,562.50
202.2023	Removing Pavement Surface - Interchange	SY	17400.00	3.00	\$52,200.00
202.2024	Removing Pavement Surface - Full Depth, Interchange	SY	1860.00	4.00	\$7,440.00
202.2026	Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths	SF	4560.00	7.00	\$31,920.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Ton	1690.00	117.00	\$197,730.00
403.21041	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm (Latex Modified) - Mill & Fill	Ton	25200.00	110.00	\$2,772,000.00
403.21042	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm (Latex Modified) - Bridge Deck	Ton	382.00	175.00	\$66,850.00
403.21043	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm (Latex Modified) - Overlay	Ton	8600.00	112.00	\$963,200.00
403.21044	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm (Latex Modified) - Interchange	Ton	1570.00	112.00	\$175,840.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (Shimming)	Ton	2600.00	117.00	\$304,200.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	13100.00	6.00	\$78,600.00
409.151	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied, Bridge	GAL	72.00	25.00	\$1,800.00
409.152	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied, Overlay	Gal	8800.00	6.00	\$52,800.00
409.153	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied, Interchange	GAL	600.00	6.00	\$3,600.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Surface	LF	530.00	6.00	\$3,180.00
427.09	Pavement Joint Repair	LF	75.00	25.00	\$1,875.00
459.06	Bituminous Concrete Waterway	EA	81.00	1250.00	\$101,250.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (2,010 SY)	LS	1.00	99998.00	\$99,998.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	35.00	50.00	\$1,750.00
518.64	Rapid Set Mortar	EA	30.00	210.00	\$6,300.00
518.80	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	1980.00	40.00	\$79,200.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	40.00	190.00	\$7,600.00
524.40	Protective Shielding - Steel Girders	SY	60.00	425.00	\$25,500.00
603.155	12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	LF	18.00	250.00	\$4,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation and Bridge Deck Resurfacing, Mile 13.3 to Mile 23.3

3/22/2011 10:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
603.16	12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	45.00	80.00	\$3,600.00
604.184	Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type II	EA	23.00	1700.00	\$39,100.00
604.186	Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type IV	EA	79.00	2000.00	\$158,000.00
604.242	Catch Basin Type F3	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
605.09	4 Inch PVC Underdrain	LF	200.00	35.00	\$7,000.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	4830.00	2.25	\$10,867.50
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	267900.00	0.15	\$40,185.00
627.713	Broken White Pavement Marking Line	LF	209700.00	0.15	\$31,455.00
627.761	Temporary Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LF	417640.00	0.15	\$62,646.00
627.802	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	42400.00	0.65	\$27,560.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	13.00	40.00	\$520.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	7.00	65.00	\$455.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	7.00	50.00	\$350.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	165.00	\$1,650.00
631.172	Truck - Large (including operator)	HR	10.00	90.00	\$900.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	12.00	75.00	\$900.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow	EA	10.00	1600.00	\$16,000.00
652.3311	Drum, Mill & Fill	LS	1.00	110000.00	\$110,000.00
652.3312	Drum, Overlay	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
652.3313	Drum, Interchange	LS	1.00	9000.00	\$9,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	3445.00	17.00	\$58,565.00
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices, Mill and Fill	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
652.3612	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices, Overlay	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
652.3613	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices, Interchange	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
652.41	Portable - Changeable Message Sign	EA	3.00	4200.00	\$12,600.00
652.411	Portable - Changeable Message Sign with Radar Unit	EA	2.00	3600.00	\$7,200.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	545.00	10.00	\$5,450.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	880.00	2.50	\$2,200.00
Total Bid					\$6,727,849.00